
o

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Dundee Banking Company .,..

J'^otern Bank ,o.f Scotland ...

'V.'estcrn Ba.sk of Scotland ,...

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Perth Banking Company . ...

Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

Dundee BankinfT Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland .........

{
Western Bank of Scotland, "j

the Greenock Bank, the I
Dundee Union Bank, and \-
the Paisley Commercial j
Bank J

Clydesdale Banking Company...

City of Glasgow Bank....

Caledonian Banking Company...

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow-

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

6648

107530

44266

57038

12417

11662

11681

Under £5.

20682

299180

83578

74169

35287

30003

32780

Total.

27331

406709

127844

131208

47705

41665

44461

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

5562

102740

48510

62809

9719

10368

7896

Silver.

1709

50165

7646

6106

7082

2711

3125

Total

7272

152905 ,'

56156

68916

16801

13079 -..

11022

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their
Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to
hold during the period to which this Return relates.

pated this 8th day of April 1847, P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


