_	_
•	4
•	1
•	м
-	•
•	1
•	•
_	

	Name and Title as set forth in	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.					Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
C 2	Licenee.				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
				£.						,
	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	6648	20682	27331	5562	1709	7272
	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636		_	_	_	<u>~</u>	
	Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, and the Paisley Commercial Bank	Glasgow	337938	107530	299180	406709	102740	50165	152905
	Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	44266	83578	127844	48510	7646	56156
	City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	57038	74169	131208	62809	6106	68916
	Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	12417	35287	47705	9719	7082	16801
	Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	· 11662	30003	41665	10368	2711	13079 -
	Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	11681	32780	44461	7896	3125	11022

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of hold during the period to which this Return relates,

Dated this 8th day of April 1847,

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.